. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
o, SHAYLA SPRUNT

PRICE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

&\ 35 CENTURY PARK-WAY

L) SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84115

362WCMSA.DOC #362 - 90th & Redwood
6/28/94 11:45 AM West Jordan, Utah
S59&4309=
11709/94 2327 P 39 .00
KATIC X0

TIZE L. DIXOD
RECOROERs SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH
FIRST AHERICAN TITLE
REC BY:R GRAY sDEFUTY ~ I

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

9963695

_~ FRET AMERICAN TITLE CO.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED COMMON
AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ("Second Amendment") is made and entered

into this ,,2[5"' day of _ l“ Q‘:# , 1994, by and among Albertson's, Inc,, a
Delaware corporation ("Albertion's"), Price Development Company, Limited

Partnership, a Maryland limited partnership (formerly Price River Pointe Plaza Company,
Ltd, a Utak limited partnership) ("Price”), and ShopKo Stores, Inc., d/b/a

AGCOMMODATION RECORDING ONLY

Uvalko/ShopKo Stores, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("ShopKo").
' RECITALS:

A, Albertson's is the owner of Parcel 2, Price is the owner of Parcels 1, 14, 3
and 5, and ShopKao is the owner of Parcel 4 of that certain real property locat.ed in West
Jordan, Utah, commonly known as River Pointe Plaza shown on Exhibit "A" and
particularly described on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference (the "Subject Property").

B. Albertsen's, ShopKo, and Price Development Company, the predecessor-
in-interest of Price, entered into that certain Amended and Restated Common Area
Maintenance Agreement dated May 27, 19876 and recorded June S5, 1987 as Instrument
No. 4470261, Records of Salt Lake County, Utah, as modified by the First Amendment to
Amended and Restated Common Area Maintenance Agreement dated June 7, 1988 and
recorded July 18, 1988 as Instrument No, 4650834, Recoids of Salt Lake County, Utah
(collectively, the "CAMA"),

C. Section 13.5 of the CAMA provides that the CAMA may be modified only
with the consent of the Owners and Prime Lessees of Parcels containing ninety percent
{90%) of the total Building Area of the Subject Property at the time of such modification,

D, The parties own all Parcels of the Subject Property and there is currently
no Prime Lessee of any Parcel of the Subject Property.

E, As of October 14, 1992, Price completed a 3,600-square foot expansion of
its building located at Shops F on Parcel 3 of the Subject Property.

OMMODATION BLCORDEING ORLY
AFE&S‘ AMERICAN TITLE MAKLS NO
B A0 1) AU,

TLE. ( 5
M?; ;?EBI’ONSIU!U Ty FON VALIATY.

I F DOCUMENT
BECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDZD AND RESTATED BUFFIGIENCY OR AFFEC] 0

COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, Paga |

9£9]94280. 38




F. The parties desire to amend the CAMA. to correct the site plan to show
Shops F as expanded and to re-compute the proportionate shares of Maximum Building
Area of the Subject Property owned by each party based cn the expansion of Shops F.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties amend the CAMA as follows:

AGREEMENTS:

1, The parties affirm the truth and accuracy of the foregoing Recitals and
incorporate the same into the agreements contained in this Second Amendment,

2. All capitalized terms in this Second Amendment shall have the same
meanings ascribed to them in the CAMA,

3. Exhibit "A" to the CAMA is deleted, and Exhibit "A" attached to this
Second Amendment is substituted therefor.

4, The first table contained in Section 7.1 of the CAMA is deleted in its

entirety and the following table is substituted therefor:

Maximum Building

Arca (excluding

Expansion Ares) Pecent
Parcel 1 o 1,824 sq.ft, 557
Parcel 1A 4,200 sq.ft, 1.98
Parcel 2 41,407 sq.f. 19.49
Parcel 3 36,642 sq.1t 17.25
Parcel 4 94,300 sq.ft 44.39
Parcel 5 24,054 sq.ft, 1132
TOTAL: 212,427 sq.ft, 100.00

5, The effective date of this Second Amendment is October 14, 1992,

6. Except as modified h’y‘this Second Amendment, the CAMA shall remain in
full force and effect and the parties ratify and confirm the CAMA as amended hereby, In
the event of any conflict between this Second Amendment and the CAMA, the terms of
this Second Amendment shall prevail,

7. Ench party executing this Second Amendment represents and warrants to

the other that it has full authority and right to execute this instrument,

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AQREEMENT, Page 2

L£91942G0L%8




8, This Second Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts,
each of which.shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one
and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment has been executed as of the
day end year first above written.

ALBERTSON'S:
Albertson's, Iinc., s Delaware corporation

& BY%@;@@&/—
Thomas R. Saldi

Executive Vice Presgident

PRICE:

Price Development Company,
Limited Partnership, a
NMaryland limited partnershin

By:  JP Realty, Inc., a Maryland
corporation, its general pariner

m_ A /

 RefFrdzie
(%es'v{g 411 téGAL DEPT "

APPROVAL \

Attest:

Secretary

SHOPKO:

\ ShopKo Stores, Inc., ¢/b/a
Uvalko/ShopKo Stores, Inc.,
Storzs, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

o D

Name;
Title;

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED g
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, Page 3

8€9134250L 8




STATE OF IDAHO )

) 88,
County of Ada )

Onthis __ /g /- day of Tudty— , 1994, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, pdrsonally appeared Thomas R. Saldin,
known to me to be Executive Vics President of Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, the corpozation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
to me that the said instrument is the free and voluntary uct and deed of said corporation,

- for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on ocath stated that he is authorized to
execute said instrument,

WITNESS MY HAND And official seal hereto affixed the day, month and year in
this certificate first above written.
\\““:.I;J;".""I»
My commission expirqp‘:}@\:’..u'..’lfﬂ‘a %,
R ",

Ay o " 4
s

L-0/-49 i
*

"l OF 10 Mnipa
T
STATE OF UTAH )
) ss,
County of )
On this QI day of _, 1994, before me, the

undersigned, a Notary Public in and folw:‘iéi Stutg, personally appeared G. Rex Frazier
and Paul K. Mendenhall, to me known to-be the Prdsident and Secretary respectively, of
JP Realty, Inc, & Maryland corporation, the general partner of Price Development
Company, Limited Partnership, a Maryland limited partnership, the limited partnership
that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the said instrument
is the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited partnership, for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned, and cn oath stated that they are authorized to execute the
said instrumeant,

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, month and year in
this certificate first above written,

My COTgigﬂ%nngpires: Q‘%'W m‘\mLGJL

Notary Public in\and for the

S f Utah
Resiting ot b= [A e

 NOTARY PUITELIC
BHAYLA SPRUNT
35 Cantury Parkway
Salt Lane City, Utah 84111
My Commisaiun Expiina
Qctaver 1, 1033
HTATI: OF UTANL

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON ARBA MAINTENANCE AORBEMENT, Pugs 4

6£91942S0L%8




'

STATE OF /[J//5
County o /fﬂ////} 2 ®

On this ﬁ é day of&%% , 1994, before me, the
ersigned, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

( known to me to be the

of ShopKo Stores, Inc., doing business as

Uvalko/ShopKo Stores, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, the corporation that executed

the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the said instrument is the free and

voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned,
and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute said instrument,

Y

WITNESS MY HAND m\\c{tﬁcizﬂ seal hereto affixed the day, month and year in

this certificate first above Y A‘(\\\"”
O‘,-'"""'"-,V ',’ "
My commission expinf‘r "3' A ////
Z ip 107
Zi ARBAN, . % %
P Z : '\A A_' -
— ' BR A UN E
% o g
’,/[Iu",;’;:"- "‘..Q‘
N R ca\ -
I"ln“ OF st

s

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED

COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AOREEMENT, Paga $

019194280438




" (v SCHEDULE I U -
) o . }

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 South 2700 West o West Valley City, Utah 84119  (801) 972-2634

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

RIVER POINTE PLAZA
REVISED PARCEL 1

. BEGINNING at a point on the East line of Redwood Road (1700
West Streel), said point baing South 00°03’28" East 370.48 feet
along the Quarter Section line and North 89°33'43" Eagt $3.00
feet from the Center of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 1
West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, and running thence Narth
B89°33'45" Eant B4.61 feet; thence South’ 00°04’19" East 199.34
feeti thence North 8908345 East 75.00 feet; thence South
00°04° 13" Eant 1469.00 feat; thence South H9°33'45" West 4.S0
feet; thence South 00°0s6’15% East $52.33 feet: thence South
99°53’ 45" West 185.44 Toat to the East line of Redwood Road}

thence North 00903°25" West along sald GCast line 420.47 feet to
the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contains [.1945 acres.
. E}h
PREPARED FOR: Price Development Co. B3
35 Century Parkway 35
Salt Lake City, Utan B8411S 533
g%
PREPARED BY: Robert S. Markham, P.E.
L & M No. 01435-88E/5
Naov. 18, 1987
<o
b
~l
Qo
(44
W no
-0
G
o
N




w

: P

SCHEDULE I L—/

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSBULTING ENGINEORS & LAND SURVEYORS
2732 South 2700 West ® Weal Valloy Cily, Utah 84119  (801) 972-2634

LEGAL DEEBCRIPYTION

ALVOR POINTE PLAZA
PARCAL 1A
(HARDRR'T PARCEL)

DECINNING ot & point on sha Mast line of Redwood Road (1700
West Btroet), wald point Being Bouth 00%03'23" East 193.01 foot
along the Guarter Beetion line and North 09°33'45" East 33,00
Taet from tho Qentar of Bwation d¢ Township 3 South, Range |
West, Qalt Like BOaws and Haridian, and running thence North
89433'48" gant 140,00 fomet thence Oouth Q003’23 East 142.47
feet! thence Oouth GP*83'47" Wowy 160,00 feot to the East line of
Redwood Roadi Whence Narbh 00'93'R8" West along said East line
162,47 feet to tho POINY OF UHHINMING. Contains 0.5%948 acres.

-

PREPARED FOR1 Mrige Develapment Co.
30 Censury Parkway
Balt Lake Clbty, Utah 0G4l

PREPARED v, Roberty G, Maruham, P.d.
L & M No, Oludn-Bsk/8
optember Lo, (907

LR NE TRON LT I YPReT) haded ol L LR L NI TN TTRY L YT IY S e = m

5 ‘G5
&84~ ,

22508

L5auss
-

279194260138

A



R SCHEDULE T

SR y N

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC. ‘
CONSULTING ENGINECERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 South 2700 Wast  West Valley City, Utah 84119 (801) 972-2634

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

RIVER POINTE PLAZA
REVISED PARCEL 2

BEGINNING at a point on the South line of 9000 South Street,
5aid point being North 2R°53°45" East 213.00 feat along the
Quarter Section line and Sauch 00°03'25" East 73.00 feet from the
Center of Saction 3y Township 3 Sauth, Range | West, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian, and runnina thence North 89053148 East along
said lire 35.20 Teet: thance Jdouth 00°04’ 15" East 15B8.82 feet:
thence North 89°53745" Eagt 239.50 feet; thence South 00°04' 15"
East 207.14 feat: thence South g9°53°45w West B2.00 feet; thonce
South @Qo°0a’18" East 259.8& feet; thance Narth BY¢53' 45" Eagt
150.00 foet: thence South 00°04’15" East 144.4% feeti thance
South 8%953 45" West 500.33 feet to East line of Reowood Roadg
{1700 West Street): thence North 009°03'as" West alaong said East
line S2.33 feet; thence North B9°53°45" East 155,64 faet; thence
North 00°0s’ 15" West S2.33 foeot: thence North B93¢5 East 4.50
feet; thence North 00%04°15" West 149.00 Teet: thence South
89953*45" Wast 75.00 feet; thence North 00°04°15" UWest 199.3«
faet: thence South 89953’45" Wost 84.61 feet to the East line of
Redwaod Road; thence North 00%03'25" West along said East line
15.00 feet: thence North 89953°'45" East 160.00 feet; thence Nor th

00°03'25" West 282.47 feet te the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contains
4.3258 acres.

233d°G3

=403, 30d

o

p 25114

PREPARED FUR: Price Development Ca.
: 33 Century Parkway
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115

PREPARED BY: Robert S. Markham, P.E.
Lt M No. 01435-8sE/S
Nov. 18, 1937

Lol LA L LRI LT Y 7 R I H e R L o LU T T [ -

£19194280L8




B R S

DRI SCHEDULE I .

e ey u : '.-‘ . : v‘ N

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 South 2700 West * West Valley Cily, Ulah 84118 » (801) 072.2034

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

RIVER POINTE PLAZA
~REVISED PARCEL 3

BEGINNING at a point on the Scuth )Jine af 9000 Youth
Street, said point being North B89¢%3’480 Bant BuB.14 feot
along the Guarter Section line and South 00°04'15" HRaat 73,00
feet from the Center of Ssction 3, Township 3 fouth, Range |
West, Salt l|.ake Base and Meridian, and running thence Narth
89°33°45" "East 329.32 feet along said South | §ne o0 & point of
an 11,512,820 foot radius curve te the laft (contar bears North
00°06"15" West 11,512.20 feet of whlch the central anglo Is
01903°22")3 thence Northeastarly along the arc af said curve
and said South line 212.19 foeti thonco South  00°04'1%" Haut
J141.77 feet; thencw South BYISI'4En West 136,00 feot) thence
South 00°04'15" East 331.00 feet] thence North G9¢52748" Eant
136.00 feet; thence South ON°Ga'lS" dast |B5.00 fast) thence
South 89°53°45" West 384.00 feet; thence North 00304 15" Wows
259.86 feet; thence North £99%3' 4%« Eaut 0R.00 foeti thonce
Narth 0005’ 15" West 207.14 feat] thencoe Hauth G9¢33'48" Wpet
239.50 vpet; thence North 00°%°06’15" Woet 190,08 fost to the
POINT OF BEGINNING. Contains 4,6708 acres,

B4

PREPARED FOR: Price Development Ca, I
35 Century Parkway .fH

Salt Lake City, Utah 4113 !};;

, L}

PREPARED BY: Rabart S. Markham, P.E,
L & M No. 01438-84E/9
Novembar 19, 1987

.
‘o m v eme 0w s ed - ¢ —— MR TV f .

h49134280L 8




@ Y

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
- CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 South 2700 West « West Valley City, Utah 84119 o (801) 9722634

- S8CHEDULE I

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

) ) RIVER PUINTE PLAZA
' PARGEL 4

BEBINNING at a point on the South line of 9000 South Street,
said point being North 8993324%n East 789.44 Taat along the
Quarter Section line and South 00%06°15" East 71.04 feet from the
Canter of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Salt Lake

"’ Base and Meridian, sald Point also being on an 11,%12.20 foot
radius curve to the left (conter bears Narth 01°09°37" Wast N
11,512.20 feet of which the central angle is 01927°14%)} and v
running thence Northeasterly along the arc of uald curve and’ .
South line 292,15 fest; thence South 00005’ 184 East 2%4.86 feet;
thance North 89933*43¢ Eagt 41.00 faet; thence South 0090&°15"
East 216.00 Teet; thance Nerth E?°S3°43" East 141.14 fewt} thence
South 00°00°%0" East 347.00 feet; thance South 89837430 West .
134.22 Taet; thence North 00?046’ 13" Wast 23.00 feet] thance South
89°3374%" Wast 381.00 faat} thance North &0¢0s*1me . Wast &46.68
feet] thence South 898345 Wast 134.40 feet; thance North
00706’ 15" Wost 144,88 Teat; thence Norih 89‘53'45"fEast 234.00
Tewts thance North 00°046°15" West 199,00 feet) thenced South
8995348 Went 135.00 faet} thence North 00%06’15" Wost 331.00 .
Test] thence North B89033°4%» East 134,00 Yeet: thence Northw
00204’ 13" Wast 141.77 fewt to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contains T
?.0005 acroes. . '

—— * . f
' . Y. .

PREPARED FOR: Price Development Co. 95
33 Century Parkway E

Sclt Lake City, Utah 84115 e

i3y

. ' [ i

PREPARED BY: Rubnrt S. Mafkham; P.E.
L & M Ne. 01438-GaE/S
February 17, 1987

CONSULTING CIVIL « STRUCTURAL ENAINEERING AND L AND SUHVEY'ING '

Sh912426804%




K I I..'.’ ’ . w \"l .

: .LARSEN & MALMQUIST, ING.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 South 2700 West » Waest Valley Clty, Utah B4119 « (801) 572-2634

1

N , * SCHEDULE I '

LEGAL. DESCRIPTION

RIVER POINTE PLAZA
PARCEL S
1

[ -

. -

BEGINNING at a point on the Sauth 1line of 9000 South Street,
sajid point being North 89933'45" East 1061.484 Tfeet along the
@Quarter Section line and South 00°06°15" East 51.95 Teet from the
Center of Saection 3, Township 3 South, Range 1 West,’ Salt Lake ..
Haze and Meridian, sald Paint also being on an 11,312.20 foot
redius curve to the left; thence Northeasterly along the arc of
gsaid curve and pald South line 182.799 foet to a2 point ef
tangancy; thence North B6"37°31" East 46.87 faet to the point of
an 11,406.16 foot radius curve to the right; thence along the arc
of said curve and South line 43.%73 feet; thenco South 00°00'zo"
Eage 832,50 foet} ‘thenge South BF*53’49’ West &0.00 feet] thence
North. 00°00°%0" West 367.00 Taet; thence South 89°33'43" gt
161.14 feat; thence North 00°06°13" UWast 214.00 faat; thence
Sputh 89353'49" Yust 41.00 foet; thencae North 009°04’15" West
236.86 feot to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contains 2.9490 acres,

(.’é-'
o . hey
. . ek
FREPARED FOR: . Price Development Co. 13
33 Cantury Parkway 53
Salt Lake City, Utah B411S g

'+ FREPARED BY: Robert 8. Mavkham, ‘P.E.
. L & MpNo., 01435-B4E/S
. ) February 11, 1987

GONSULTING CIVIL - STRUCTURAL ENGINEEBING AND LAND SURVEYING

ghq|adZ2e0.x8

LR KL RITR YR S ) " - Howms ceia e - LI L D




-

-

NOT A RERT ofF <ITE LlorIA

. | ,;w&u_fwm@ﬁf
o S <. V¥4 y ".'l.'. p 4§ 94 TAN H ‘ " )

(1913425003

A S

’f 34,10 ' y .
) H ‘,‘ 'u' WA d
& 3 8
rejR- y

o
‘.'Ll

»
1 . ) "'F-",F
0. o par A 4 # o
; 7N 7 A
£ y 7€ . ~ D g y Wy
- e N R R W T
; s wf%bu %pfﬁw~ - :
CY ] . . i - . o=
o) 14l L W, 53 wi | 5] -

MM Ul

. “t Moe{-'m;w P

%TA@)L}TH Sicon)

- 'oEnERAL NoTES

‘Drawn W/out Banefit of Survey 3 . H
*NO Truckwells, Natural Deck Only } ! !
-Parking mwlr-uv,il

B STALER Y 1060 G A

' Ky BAS

o

i Buliing Sethmiks f LEGUND ol
L O Al sk, b L eProserty Ling —_———
" Landssops Raquirements; f T & rarcsl Line ———————
| ; .

w2’ op OPB"*; [ RN ol «Expansion Limit Line
o “Buliding Areq
_'ybﬂlho Resuiraments
Cefuisting - jag "
Raquired - 7 Pc,"

HEru M Duty Aephatt Args

IR W u “I ‘M" .“' ,'
R

ST or ALBINTEGHRE FRTG DEF

Y. =~ DOBIL, IOAND ! : L

R R AT RN SN IREE RS



N '. - . 'el
Jue iRk cnr, 1201 (o

oy

. ad . ‘ s.'\“ ‘.
EMERGEC pXrT4 L

M el DIsTankE
i

o

T 2

LY

WOOD ROAD\ (T

g i i
Lo :

h s, TOTAY, bnl_l lul‘l.ulm ARBA ’hﬂt

/7. "TOTAL CrAPARKS RAQUIALGD .

YovaL wiTa'Anea T <

o TRTAL cARPARSS PYOVIDRD: | -
. TOTAL CARPARKA win w' MAB.

ety

L)

Bl pqetne, ey

L TRAFFIC Lok

pid e, .

M
1
'

&

r

® “Dar n.dow> '

(A

<

i - -

UGT LUPY AorlT : SR
‘ $oeRy F?B'—'—"'. et RN

@ﬁﬂd’ f%lz‘mq r . 1 A ,“

48091942602 32




